Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) United States Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(les) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: United States of America as represented by the Secretary IBM CORPORATION Internal Address: of the Navy Office of Naval Research Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗙 No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: One Liberty Center Execution Date(s) 09/28/2006 875 North Randolph Street, Suite 1425 Assignment Merger Security Agreement City: ARLINGTON Change of Name Joint Research Agreement State: VA Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Country: USA Zip: 22203-1450 Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 11/496,383 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Name: Office of Patent Counsel 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_0 Internal Address: SSC PACIFIC CODE 36000 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 53510 Silvergate Ave., Bldg A2/Rm 103 **Enclosed** None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: SAN DIEGO State: CA _____Zip:_92152-5765 Phone Number: (619) 553-3001 Deposit Account Number ______ Fax Number: (619) 553-3821 Email Address: vandy.lehman@navv.mil Authorized User Name_ 9. Signature: Signature KYLE EPPELE, PATENT COUNSEL Total number of pages including cover Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 028173 FRAME: 0598

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

APPLICATION FOR (TITLE OF INVENTION) ULTRA-SENSITIVE DECTECTION TECHNIQUES	
INVENTOR(S): Ali Afzali, Sudhir Gowda, Supratik Guha,Hendrick F. Hamann and Emanuel Tutuc	
FILING DATE: July 31, 2006	
CONTRACT NO. N66001-05-C-8043	
The Invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under the Patent Rights Clause included in the above contract with:	
Defense Advanced Research Projects Agency (DARPA) (SPECIFY GOVT, AGENCY HERE)	
nid-up license granted to the Government under tion, this patent application and any resulting d by the Government by the referenced clause. rrevocable power to inspect and make copies of	
eptember, 2006	
INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION CONTRACTOR	
CONTRACTOR'S OFFICIAL AND TITLE	
Marian Underweiser IP Counsel - TJ Watson Research Center IBM T.J. Watson Research Center	
BUSINESS ADDRESS 1101 Kitchawan Road, Route 134 P.O. Box 218 Yorktown Heights, New York 10598	

PATENT

REEL: 028173 FRAME: 0599